To: All Electors of Dronfield

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the

Annual Town Meeting

will be held at

<u>Gosforth Lodge, Cliffe Park, Dronfield</u> at 7.00pm on Monday, 13th May 2024

for the purpose of transacting the following business

S Burkitt

Cllr Susan Burkitt Chair of the Town Council & Town Mayor

- 1. To appoint a clerk for the meeting.
- 2. Town Mayor's Welcome and Opening remarks.
- 3. Apologises for absence.
- 4. Minutes of the Annual Town Meeting held on 15th May 2023.
- 5. To receive a report from the Town Mayor.
- 6. To receive a report on the activities of the Town Council from the Leader of the Council.
- 7. To receive a report on the activities of the Thomas Taylor Charity.
- 8. To receive comments, requests and recommendations of any elector residing within and on the electoral roll of wards within Dronfield Town Council.
- 9. Town Mayor's closing remarks and thanks.

Please Note:

The public are entitled to be present at the meeting, but such persons only as are local government electors for the Town may be allowed to speak.